
 Job Leads of the Week for  

August 18, 2025 

Information regarding jobs listed in this report can be found by visiting www.ohiomeansjobs.com    Our resource room is equipped with many tools to 
assist you with your job search needs. We have books, pamphlets, tip-sheets, internet accessible computers, telephones, newspapers, and related 

materials for your use. 604 S. Shoop Ave. Wauseon, OH 43567 (419) 337-9215 
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Fulton County  
Senior Center 
Director 
https://www.fultoncountyoh.com/Jobs.aspx?UniqueId=96&From=All&CommunityJobs=False&JobID=Director-Senior-Center-435 
_________________________________________________________________ 
ARCHBOLD 
Green Bay Packaging Inc.  
Customer Service Representative 
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=292331057&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6619339585&sq=s
ort%3ddate%26pg%3d1%26zip%3d43502%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 
 
Northwest State Community College 
Director – Data Visualization 
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=292321341&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6618192433&sq=s
ort%3ddate%26pg%3d1%26zip%3d43502%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 
 
Frozen Specialties, Inc.  
Janitorial 
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=292315956&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6617203268&sq=s
ort%3ddate%26pg%3d1%26zip%3d43502%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 
 
Pondview Veterinary Clinic 
Administrative Assistant 
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=292304834&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6616564007&sq=s
ort%3ddate%26pg%3d2%26zip%3d43502%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 
 
Huntington National Bank 
Customer Experience Banker (Part-Time 30/35) 
https://huntington.wd12.myworkdayjobs.com/en-US/HNBcareers/job/Archbold-OH/Customer-Experience-Banker--Part-time-30-35-
hr----Archbold--OH_R0064340 
 
Napoleon Spring Works, Inc.  
Track Assembly  
https://www.barefootstudent.com/jobs/336c15e3 
 
Sauder Manufacturing Co.  
Product Engineer II 
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=292213717&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6601596069&sq=s
ort%3ddate%26pg%3d2%26zip%3d43502%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 
1st Shift CNC Machine Operator III 4x10 Schedule 
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=292086714&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6596448414&sq=s
ort%3ddate%26pg%3d2%26zip%3d43502%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 
 
Parkview Health  
Family Physician  
https://www.healthecareers.com/job/family-physician-opportunity-in-northwest-ohio/10538160 
Family Medicine Physician 
https://careers.thoracic.org/jobs/21519477/family-medicine-physician 
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Fastenal Company  
Route Sales Associate 
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=291705100&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6587185142&sq=s
ort%3ddate%26pg%3d3%26zip%3d43502%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 
Supply Chain Associate 
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=291705120&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6587185224&sq=s
ort%3ddate%26pg%3d3%26zip%3d43502%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 
Fulfillment Specialist 
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=291705107&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6587185233&sq=s
ort%3ddate%26pg%3d3%26zip%3d43502%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 
 
Northwest Ohio Educational Service Center 
Floating Teacher 
https://www.schoolspring.com/jobs?jobid=5306670 
 
Farmers and Merchants State Bank  
Commercial / AG Loan Processor 
https://recruiting.paylocity.com/Recruiting/Jobs/Details/3445132 
Retail Support Representative 
https://recruiting.paylocity.com/Recruiting/Jobs/Details/3396218 
Conagra Brands 
Senior Human Resources Generalist 
https://conagrabrands.wd1.myworkdayjobs.com/en-US/Careers_US/job/Archbold-Ohio/Senior-Human-Resource-Generalist_Req-
034225 
  
DELTA 
EDW C Levy Co  
Electrical Maintenance Manager 
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=292350700&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6622393844&sq=s
ort%3ddate%26pg%3d1%26zip%3d43515%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 
Plant Maintenance Millwright 
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=292310357&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6616716094&sq=s
ort%3ddate%26pg%3d1%26zip%3d43515%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 
Plant Operator 
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=291648341&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6585566468&sq=s
ort%3ddate%26pg%3d2%26zip%3d43515%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 
Power Washer 
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=290245070&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6548378122&sq=s
ort%3ddate%26pg%3d2%26zip%3d43515%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 
Heavy Equipment Operator 
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=290158728&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6546839952&sq=s
ort%3ddate%26pg%3d2%26zip%3d43515%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 
 
Department of Labor and Economic Opportunity  
Farm Worker / Trabajador Agricola 
https://jobs.mitalent.org/job-seeker/job-details/JobCode/303420361 
 
Dollar General 
Sales Associate 
https://dollargeneral.jibeapply.com/jobs/303237 
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Worthington Steel Company  
Manufacturing Associate 
https://cbdt.fa.us2.oraclecloud.com/hcmUI/CandidateExperience/en/sites/WorthingtonSteelCareers/job/42742 
 
Johnson trucking 
CDL Driver 
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=292201203&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6601372655&sq=s
ort%3ddate%26pg%3d1%26zip%3d43515%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 
 
Clean Team  
Cleaning Associate 
https://cleanteamclean.applicantpro.com/jobs/3828550 
 
METAMORA 
Parker Hannifin Corp.  
Assembly Filters (1st Shift)  
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=292329065&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6619218981&sq=s
ort%3ddate%26pg%3d1%26zip%3d43540%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 
Material Handling / Shipping / Receiving Flex Tech (3rd Shift) 
https://www.levels.fyi/jobs?jobId=98511225683354310 
Parts Finisher (3rd Shift) 
https://www.levels.fyi/jobs?jobId=93013954501976774 
 
The Andersons Inc.  
Operations Worker  
https://jobs.institutedata.com/job/4140472/operations-worker/ 
Grain Operations Worker 
https://andersonsinc.wd1.myworkdayjobs.com/en-US/TheAndersonsCareers/job/Metamora-OH/Grain-Operations-Worker_R11632 
 
Evergreen Local Schools 
Elementary Aide – 4 hours  
https://www.schoolspring.com/jobs?jobid=5303932 
 
PETTISVILLE 
M & R Ready Mix, Inc.  
Mechanic 
https://procoreconstructionjobboard.birddoghr.com/Job/945064 
Mixer Truck Driver 
https://procoreconstructionjobboard.birddoghr.com/Job/932718 
 
The Gerken Companies 
Concrete Plants Area Manager – West  
https://jobs.transforce.com/viewjob/The-Gerken-Companies/Concrete-Plants-Area-Manager---West/Pettisville-
OH/PJ/eyJpZCI6IjA3NjcxMjE0LTUzNzctNGJjZi04MWIyLTQxZTg2MTJmYTJiNCIsInNvdXJjZSI6InBhcnRuZXJlZC1qb2IifQ==?
fs=6&source-page=search&l=Toledo-OH&q=cdl-a&q=cdl-b&q=cdl-c 
 
SWANTON 
Farmers and Merchants State Bank  
Overdraft Administrator 
https://recruiting.paylocity.com/Recruiting/Jobs/Details/3495119 
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Dollar General  
Store Manager 
https://www.careerarc.com/job-search/dollar-general-jobs.html?listing_not_found=true 
Sales Associate 
https://dollargeneral.jibeapply.com/jobs/92869 
 
AmeriGas 
Delivery Representative – CDL Required 
https://www.fleetjobs.com/career/1507322/Delivery-Representative-Cdl-Required-Swanton-Ohio-Oh 
 
Kroger 
Courtesy Clerk / Grocery Bagger 
https://eluq.fa.us2.oraclecloud.com/hcmUI/CandidateExperience/en/sites/CX_2001/job/136132 
Cashier 
https://eluq.fa.us2.oraclecloud.com/hcmUI/CandidateExperience/en/sites/CX_2001/job/136098 
Grocery Clerk 
https://eluq.fa.us2.oraclecloud.com/hcmUI/CandidateExperience/en/sites/CX_2001/job/136149 
Online Grocery Pick- Up Clerk  
https://eluq.fa.us2.oraclecloud.com/hcmUI/CandidateExperience/en/sites/CX_2001/job/136181 
Bakery / Deli Clerk  
https://eluq.fa.us2.oraclecloud.com/hcmUI/CandidateExperience/en/sites/CX_2001/job/136064 
Pharmacy / Technician 
https://eluq.fa.us2.oraclecloud.com/hcmUI/CandidateExperience/en/sites/CX_2001/job/131561 
 
McDonald’s  
Crew Team Member 
https://www.mchire.com/co/McDonalds1256/Job?job_id=PDX_MC_210515AC-40DE-49C6-A959-C9F64C3EE924_72645 
 
Swanton Local School District 
High School Girls Golf Coach 
https://www.schoolspring.com/jobs?jobid=5261183 
 
AAR Corp 
F-16 Quality Assurance Inspector  
https://aarcorp.taleo.net/careersection/2/jobdetail.ftl?job=17074&?lang=en 
F-16 Avionics or Electrical / Environmental Technician III 
https://aarcorp.taleo.net/careersection/2/jobdetail.ftl?job=17066&?lang=en 
 
WAUSEON 
Wauseon Exempted Village School 
Anticipant WHS 2-hour Cook 
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=292323511&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6618434586&sq=s
ort%3ddate%26pg%3d1%26zip%3d43567%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 
Maintenance Assistant  
https://jobs.institutedata.com/job/4111536/maintenance-assistant/ 
Cook  
https://jobs.institutedata.com/job/4116746/cook/ 
Head Baseball Coach 
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=292293197&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6612697190&sq=s
ort%3ddate%26pg%3d3%26zip%3d43567%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 
 
Davita 
Patient Care Technician 
https://careers.davita.com/job/R0414291/Patient-Care-Technician 
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https://eluq.fa.us2.oraclecloud.com/hcmUI/CandidateExperience/en/sites/CX_2001/job/136149
https://eluq.fa.us2.oraclecloud.com/hcmUI/CandidateExperience/en/sites/CX_2001/job/136181
https://eluq.fa.us2.oraclecloud.com/hcmUI/CandidateExperience/en/sites/CX_2001/job/136064
https://eluq.fa.us2.oraclecloud.com/hcmUI/CandidateExperience/en/sites/CX_2001/job/131561
https://www.mchire.com/co/McDonalds1256/Job?job_id=PDX_MC_210515AC-40DE-49C6-A959-C9F64C3EE924_72645
https://www.schoolspring.com/jobs?jobid=5261183
https://aarcorp.taleo.net/careersection/2/jobdetail.ftl?job=17074&?lang=en
https://aarcorp.taleo.net/careersection/2/jobdetail.ftl?job=17066&?lang=en
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=292323511&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6618434586&sq=sort%3ddate%26pg%3d1%26zip%3d43567%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=292323511&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6618434586&sq=sort%3ddate%26pg%3d1%26zip%3d43567%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false
https://jobs.institutedata.com/job/4111536/maintenance-assistant/
https://jobs.institutedata.com/job/4116746/cook/
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=292293197&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6612697190&sq=sort%3ddate%26pg%3d3%26zip%3d43567%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=292293197&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6612697190&sq=sort%3ddate%26pg%3d3%26zip%3d43567%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false
https://careers.davita.com/job/R0414291/Patient-Care-Technician
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O’Reilly Automotive, Inc.  
Retail Service Specialist 
https://careers.oreillyauto.com/us/en/job/R138537/Retail-Service-Specialist 
 
Huntington National Bank  
Customer Experience Banker 
https://www.efinancialcareers-canada.com/jobs-United_States-Wauseon-Customer_Experience_Banker_Part-time_30-35hr_-
_Archbold_OH.id23069790 
 
Harbor Freight Tools 
Senior Retail Sales Associate 
https://sjobs.brassring.com/TGnewUI/Search/home/HomeWithPreLoad?partnerid=26281&siteid=6657&PageType=JobDetails&jobid
=1356641#jobDetails=1356641_6657 
 
WesBanco Bank, Inc.  
Banking Center Manager 
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=292282210&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6610291863&sq=s
ort%3ddate%26pg%3d3%26zip%3d43567%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 
 
Walmart 
Independent Optometrist 
https://careers.walmart.com/us/jobs/WD1965371-independent-optometrist-walmart 
 
Root Salon & Spa 
Nail Artist 
https://www.barefootstudent.com/jobs/8e132080 
 
AutoZone, Inc.  
Senior Retail Sales Associate 
https://careers.autozone.com/jobs/USA1743S164?lang=en-us 
 
Nofziger Trucking LLC 
Class A CDL 
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=291838710&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6589895833&sq=s
ort%3ddate%26pg%3d4%26zip%3d43567%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 
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